

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI092
Key words	Blood Collection Tubes Procurement
Date of release	10/06/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. How do you obtain blood collection tubes for liquid biopsies on cancer patients?**

A Contract

- 2. From what suppliers do you obtain these products?**

Becton Dickinson

- 3. Were these products purchased through a tender or framework? If so, which one? Please provide details including the name, reference and where this was published.**

Tender. OJEU Reference Number 2017/S 235-488108 Published via OJEU through TED Tender Electronic Daily

- 4. Are you under contract with your current supplier(s) for the above? If so, what is the start and end date of the contract?**

1 April 2018 – 31 March 2023 with an option to extend for a further 2 years

- 5. Can you provide the name and contact details for the person(s) responsible for procuring these products?**

Kathleen Dennis – Head of Medical, Surgical and Non Clinical Procurement, Peninsula Purchasing and Supply Alliance.
kathleendennis@nhs.net

- 6. Can you provide contact details for the department responsible for managing this service?**

Peninsula Purchasing and Supply Alliance (as above)

Attachments included: No



**University Hospitals
Plymouth**
NHS Trust